Illinois law.

Section 145.170  Tenants with Incomes Exceeding 30% AMI (Over-Income)

The SA or PSH Provider shall annually recertify the income of each tenant's household for the most recent three months prior to the renewal of the lease.  If the annual household income exceeds 30% of AMI, the tenant is no longer eligible for PSH, and a transition plan shall be developed among the SA or PSH Provider, the community vendor and the tenant.
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